MAX994EUD+ Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number MAX994EUD+-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated
Manufacturer Product Number MAX994EUD+
Description IC COMPARATOR 4 GEN PUR 14TSSOP
Detailed Description Comparator General Purpose CMOS, Open-Drain, R
ail-to-Rail, TTL 14-TSSOP

VCC
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Typical Application Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Portable/Battery-
Powered Systems
Mobile Communications
Zero-Crossing Detectors
Window Comparators
Level Translators
Threshold Detectors/
Discriminators
Ground/Supply-Sensing
Applications
IR Receivers
Digital Line Receivers
PART PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
MAX985EBT+TG45 6 UCSP AAY
MAX985EXK+T 5 SC70 ABK
Applications
Selector Guide
PART
COMPARATORS
PER PACKAGE
OUTPUT
STAGE
MAX985 1 Push-Pull
MAX986 1 Open-Drain
MAX989 2 Push-Pull
MAX990 2 Open-Drain
MAX993 4 Push-Pull
MAX994 4 Open-Drain
UCSP is a trademark and µMAX is a registered trademark of
Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +85°C operating
temperature range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
G45 = Protective die coating.
MAX994EUD+ Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated IC COMPARATOR 4 GEN PUR 14TSSOP
MAX985/MAX986/MAX989/
MAX990/MAX993/MAX994
Micropower, Low-Voltage, UCSP/SC70,
Rail-to-Rail I/O Comparators
2 Maxim Integrated
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V, VEE = 0V, VCM = 0V, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Supply Voltage (VCC to VEE) ...................................................6V
Current into Input Pins ......................................................±20mA
IN_-, IN_+ to VEE .......................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
OUT_ to VEE
MAX985/MAX989/MAX993 ....................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
MAX986/MAX990/MAX994.....................................-0.3V to 6V
OUT_ Short-Circuit Duration to VEE or VCC ...........................10s
Continuous Power Dissipation (Multilayer board, TA = +70°C)
5-Pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/°C above +70°C)...............247mW
5-Pin SOT23 (derate 3.9mW/°C above +70°C)..........312.6mW

Rail-to-Rail I/O Comparators
10 Maxim Integrated
Ordering Information (continued)Typical Application Circuit
MAX98_
MAX99_
IN+
*RPULLUP
THRESHOLD DETECTOR
*MAX986/MAX990/MAX994 ONLY.
VIN
OUT
VCC
VCC
VEE
VREF
IN-
PART PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
MAX985EUK+T 5 SOT23 ABYZ
MAX985ESA+ 8 SO —
MAX986EXK+T 5 SC70 ABL
MAX986EUK+T 5 SOT23 ABZA
MAX986ESA+ 8 SO —
MAX989EKA+T 8 SOT23 AADZ
MAX989EUA+T 8 µMAX —
MAX989ESA+ 8 SO —
MAX990EKA+T 8 SOT23 AAEA
MAX990EUA+T 8 µMAX —
MAX990ESA+ 8 SO —
MAX993EUD+ 14 TSSOP —
MAX993ESD+ 14 SO —
MAX994EUD+ 14 TSSOP —
MAX994ESD+ 14 SO —
Pin Configurations (continued)
14
13
12